i. I.‘i-i ‘-E \r D) i‘; L8 ‘I:{ ‘l".': “./""“' .v'”‘
| 1";,"|‘ll)‘]i|\ ;

o G T S i TN Y i L2 I
: _ii,.:;_ I S é_\‘ Itl i ’2\\\( D)]'[ ’; { /k_“i

N &'\ o I 411 i | N5 wTEN G N RN l 11 |‘|
: ‘)/]_']1 \/ ” 1( )V. "- L s L ]'.] Jj \gr s i | AL l ’ ~‘|l ' )
L] 1 § ) 1 'l
ll /i ‘ 15 2 l,‘ : JI 1 “I
T 2N
'1]1. ) Il
il

SOIETS  TOANNOW

JURE 1995



HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
ACAD. YEAR 1994-1995
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT

DEVELOPMENT OF A PC CONTROLLED
D.C. POWER SUPPLY

SOTERIS IDANNOU

SUPERVISOR: Mr S. HADJIOANNOU

A3



To my mother




CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

ABSTRACT
INTRODUCTION

CHAPTER 1: GENERAL THEORY

CHAPTER 2: INTERFACING TO THE IBM PC
2.0 INTRODUCTION
2.11BM PC SYSTEM SLOT
2.2 THE 8255 PPI
2.3 DESIGN OF INTERFACING CARD
2.4 PCB DESIGN
2.5 TESTING

CHAPTER 3: INTERFACING D/A AND A/D CONVERTERS
3.0 INTRODUCTION
3.1ANALOG TO DIGITAL CONVERTERS
3.1.1 SUCCESSIVE APPROXIMATION A/D CONVERTER
3.1.2 DUAL - SLOPE A/D CONVERTERS
3.2 THE ADCO0804 CIRCUIT DESIGN
3.3 DIGITAL TO ANALOG CONVERTER
3.3.1 THE ZN425E CIRCUIT DESIGN

CHAPTER 4: THE POWER SUPPLY
4.0 TRANSFORMER
4.1 BRIDGE
4.2 FILTER
4.3 VOLTAGE REGULATOR

Page

19
20
20

24
25
28
29

30
31
31
32
33



CHAPTER 5: INTERFACING THE POWER SUPPLY
5.0 INTRODUCTION
5.1 CIRCUIT EXPLANATION
5.2 TESTING THE POWER SUPPLY
5.3 TROUBLESHOOTING PROCEDURE

CHAPTER 6: SOFTWARE
6.0 INTRODUCTION
6.1 ENVIROMENT EXPLANATION
LIST OF THE PROGRAM
APPENDIX A
DATA SHEETS

37
38
38
40
42

44
45
45
51



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

| would like to express my personal thanks to my parents for their moral and eco-
nomical support during the three years of study to the H.T.I.

Also | would like to express my sincere thanks to my Project Supervisor Mr. S.
Hadjioannou for his helpful quittance and assistance throughout the project peri-

od.



ABSTRACT

This project deals with the development of a PC controlled D.C. POWER SUP-
RISY

The Objectives of the Project are:
1. To design, construct and test an interface card for an IBM PC.

2. To design, construct and test a digitally controlled power supply and con-
nect, it to the PC interface card.

3. To develop the appropriate software to control the power supply.
Terms and conditions

1. The output ports of the PC interface card should be through an 8255 IC.
2. The programm should be either in assembly language or Pascal.

3. All plug - in connectors should be nickel - plated.



INTRODUCTION

This project present hardware and software design for interfacing a power supply
to the IBM PC.

To control the output voltage a Digital to analog converter is used in the place of
a zener diode so the reference voltage can be varied by the corresponding digital
signal present at the PORT B of the interfacing card.

An analog to Digital Converter is used to convert the output voltage to a digital
number so it can be confirmed that the desireable voltage its present at the out-

put of the power supply.

The interfacing between the power supply and the computer is done manly by
the 8255 IC. The 8255 includes three programmable ports, two 8-bit ports: A and
B with the remaining eight bits as port C which can be used in two 4-bit ports
Cupper (Cu) and Clower (CL). ’

This ports can be programmed to transfer data under various conditions, from
simple 1/0 to interrupt I/O.



