HICHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

DIPLOMA PROJECT

DEVELOPMENT OF A PC CONTROLLED D.C. POWER SUPPLY

E/954

SOTERIS IOANNOU

JUNE 1995

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE ACAD. YEAR 1994-1995 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT

DEVELOPMENT OF A PC CONTROLLED D.C. POWER SUPPLY

E/954

SOTERIS IOANNOU

SUPERVISOR: Mr S. HADJIOANNOU

To my mother

ŀ

CONTENTS

	Page
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	1
ABSTRACT	2
INTRODUCTION	3
CHAPTER 1: GENERAL THEORY	4
CHAPTER 2: INTERFACING TO THE IBM PC	7
2.0 INTRODUCTION	8
2.1 IBM PC SYSTEM SLOT	8
2.2 THE 8255 PPI	10
2.3 DESIGN OF INTERFACING CARD	14
2.4 PCB DESIGN	1.7
2.5 TESTING	18
CHAPTER 3: INTERFACING D/A AND A/D CONVERTERS	19
3.0 INTRODUCTION	20
3.1ANALOG TO DIGITAL CONVERTERS	20
3.1.1 SUCCESSIVE APPROXIMATION A/D CONVERTER	21
3.1.2 DUAL - SLOPE A/D CONVERTERS	24
3.2 THE ADC0804 CIRCUIT DESIGN	25
3.3 DIGITAL TO ANALOG CONVERTER	28
3.3.1 THE ZN425E CIRCUIT DESIGN	29
CHAPTER 4: THE POWER SUPPLY	30
4.0 TRANSFORMER	31
4.1 BRIDGE	31
4.2 FILTER	32
4.3 VOLTAGE REGULATOR	33

CHAPTER 5: INTERFACING THE POWER SUPPLY	37
5.0 INTRODUCTION	38
5.1 CIRCUIT EXPLANATION	38
5.2 TESTING THE POWER SUPPLY	40
5.3 TROUBLESHOOTING PROCEDURE	42
CHAPTER 6: SOFTWARE	44
6.0 INTRODUCTION	45
6.1 ENVIROMENT EXPLANATION	45
LIST OF THE PROGRAM	51
APPENDIX A	
DATA SHEETS	

ŀ

+

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to express my personal thanks to my parents for their moral and economical support during the three years of study to the H.T.I.

Also I would like to express my sincere thanks to my Project Supervisor Mr. S. Hadjioannou for his helpful quittance and assistance throughout the project period.

į

ABSTRACT

This project deals with the development of a PC controlled D.C. POWER SUP-PLY.

The Objectives of the Project are:

- 1. To design, construct and test an interface card for an IBM PC.
- 2. To design, construct and test a digitally controlled power supply and connect, it to the PC interface card.
- 3. To develop the appropriate software to control the power supply.

Terms and conditions

- 1. The output ports of the PC interface card should be through an 8255 IC.
- 2. The programm should be either in assembly language or Pascal.
- 3. All plug in connectors should be nickel plated.

k

INTRODUCTION

This project present hardware and software design for interfacing a power supply to the IBM PC.

To control the output voltage a Digital to analog converter is used in the place of a zener diode so the reference voltage can be varied by the corresponding digital signal present at the PORT B of the interfacing card.

An analog to Digital Converter is used to convert the output voltage to a digital number so it can be confirmed that the desireable voltage its present at the output of the power supply.

The interfacing between the power supply and the computer is done manly by the 8255 IC. The 8255 includes three programmable ports, two 8-bit ports: A and B with the remaining eight bits as port C which can be used in two 4-bit ports Cupper (Cu) and Clower (CL).

This ports can be programmed to transfer data under various conditions, from simple I/O to interrupt I/O.

b